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Support for NHS Ethics Applications and HRA approval
If you wish to submit an NHS ethics/HRA application, amendment to an ongoing study or discuss HRA approval and 
research governance sponsorship for your project, please contact the Research Governance & Ethics team (FBMHethics@
manchester.ac.uk).   

Support for REF, RRE & Impact
Support will be provided by the Senior Policy Manager and the Knowledge Exchange & Impact Officers.  For REF & RRE 
matters, the Senior Policy Manager will work closely with the Research Support Managers within Schools and Divisions 
during these assessment exercises.  Support for Knowledge Exchange & Impact will be provided across all 3 schools.

MAHSC Liaison
The key contact for MAHSC operations is the Senior Policy Manager.

Policy development 
The Senior Policy Manager will develop policies with the Vice Dean for Research & Innovation and the Head of Faculty 
Research, PGR & Business Services to support the Faculty’s research strategy and will ensure prompt implementation 
and monitoring.

Management Information
Requests for management information on applications and awards for the Faculty will be provided by the Senior Policy 
Manager and support staff within this team.

Research Governance

Research Practice Coordinator	
Lynne Macrae
Lynne.Macrae@manchester.ac.uk
0161 275 5436

Research Governance Support Officer	
Stacey Body
Stacey.Body@manchester.ac.uk
0161 275 5318

Research Governance Support Officer
Afzal Ali
Afzal.Ali@manchester.ac.uk	
0161 275 5106

Simon Building, Room 1.21

Knowledge Exchange & Impact

Knowledge Exchange & Impact Officer
Denise Davidson	
Denise.Davidson@manchester.ac.uk 
0161 306 0528 
School of Health Sciences & School 
of Medical Sciences (Diabetes, 
Endocrinology & Gastroenterology; 
Medical Education; Molecular & Clinical 
Cancer Sciences)

Knowledge Exchange & Impact Officer 
(interim)
Lauren Tempelman
Lauren.Tempelman@manchester.ac.uk
0161 275 7657
School of Biological Sciences & School 
of Medical Sciences (Cardiovascular 
Sciences; Dentistry; Developmental 
Biology & Medicine)	

Policy and Support

Senior Policy Manager
Catherine Barrow
Catherine.Barrow@manchester.ac.uk
0161 275 5267

Research Support Officer
Shannon Llewellyn
Shannon.Llewellyn@manchester.ac.uk
0161 275 1353

Administrative Support Officer
Jane Kear
Jane.Kear@manchester.ac.uk
0161 275 1261
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